# -CH \$40.00

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT                               |
|-----------------------|----------------------------------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                 | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type             |
|----------------------|----------|----------------|-------------------------|
| Kittrich Corporation |          | 11/15/2005     | CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | M&B IMport/Export, LLC             |  |
|-----------------|------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 11631 N.W. 68 Terrace              |  |
| City:           | Miami                              |  |
| State/Country:  | FLORIDA                            |  |
| Postal Code:    | 33178                              |  |
| Entity Type:    | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: FLORIDA |  |

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type        | Number  | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 1516393 | COBRA     |

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (404)892-7056

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404-885-6743

Email: tmatlanta@seyfarth.com

Correspondent Name: Joseph V. "Jay" Myers III

Address Line 1: 1545 Peachtree Street

Address Line 2: Suite 700

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 88201.301             |
|-------------------------|-----------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | F. Richard Rimer, Jr. |
| Signature:              | /frr/                 |
| Date:                   | 11/30/2005            |

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003201 FRAME: 0392

900036926

Total Attachments: 1

source=COBRA assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003201 FRAME: 0393

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, entered into as of November 15 2005, is made by and between KITTRICH CORPORATION, a California corporation ("Assignor") with its principal place of business at 14555 Alondra Boulevard, La Mirada, California 90638, and M&B IMPORT/EXPORT LLC., a Florida Limited Liability Company with its principal place of business at 11631 N.W. 68 Terrace, Miami, Florida, 33178 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted and used the trademark COBRA for "insulating tape for electrical or plumbing uses" (the "Mark");

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1516393 for the Mark for "insulating tape for electrical or plumbing uses" (the "Registration");

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to assign to Assignee all of Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark and the Registration, on the terms and conditions set forth in a Letter Agreement executed contemporaneously with this Assignment ("Letter Agreement"), and Assignee desires to receive from Assignor said right, title and interest; and

WHEREAS, it is the purpose of this document to memorialize the assignment and transfer in a form suitable for recordation in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW, THEREFORE, for the good and valuable consideration set forth in the Letter Agreement, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark and the Registration, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark.

KITTRICH CORPORATION

Title:

ATI 32285342.1

RECORDED: 11/30/2005

TRADEMARK